Texas Racing Commission

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound Race Track Handles

For the Period 01/01/08 - 01/18/08 to 01/01/09 - 01/18/09

YEAR 2008 YEAR 2009
01/01 - 01/18 01/01 - 01/18
# Race Days - Handle # Race Days - Handle

GULF GREYHOUND PARK

Live 13 % 547,792.10 14 $ 748,027.50
Simulcast Same-Species 18 $ 773,000.90 18 $ 836,669.60
Cross-Species 18 $ 679,437.60 18 $ 827,418.40
Export 13 § 659,753.60 14 $ 756,252.70
Total Handle - GULF $ 2,659,984.20 $ 3,168,368.20
VALLEY RACE PARK

Live 14 % 398,631.60 14 % 436,004.50
Simulcast Same-Species 18 $ 323,749.30 18 $ 391,206.40
Cross-Species 18 $ 287,563.80 18 $ 323,060.70
Export 14 % 525,824.00 14 $ 562,381.10
Total Handle - VALLEY $ 1,535,768.70 $ 1,712,652.70
TOTAL GREYHOUND RACE TRACKS:

Live 27 $ 946,423.70 28 $ 1,184,032.00
Simulcast Same-Species 36 $ 1,096,750.20 36 $ 1,227,876.00
Cross-Species 36 $ 967,001.40 36 $ 1,150,479.10
Export 27 $ 1,185,577.60 28 $ 1,318,633.80
Total Handle $ 4,195,752.90 $ 4,881,020.90

On-Track Handle 99 $ 3,010,175.30 100 $ 3,562,387.10
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Percentage
Change

36.55%
8.24%
21.78%

14.63%

19.11%

9.38%
20.84%
12.34%

6.95%

11.52%

25.11%
11.96%
18.97%
11.22%
16.33%

18.34%



Texas Racing Commission

Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Horse Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/08 - 01/18/08 to 01/01/09 - 01/18/09

GILLESPIE COUNTY FAIR
& FESTIVALS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - GILLESPIE COUNTY

LONE STAR PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - LONE STAR PARK

MANOR DOWNS

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - MANOR DOWNS

RETAMA PARK

Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - RETAMA PARK

SAM HOUSTON RACE PARK
Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle - SAM HOUSTON

TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS:
Live

Simulcast Same-Species
Cross-Species

Export

Total Handle

On-Track Handle

YEAR 2008
01/01 - 01/18

10
10

18
18

13
13

18
18

18
18

7
77

161

# Race Days - Handle

$ -
$ 117,672.70
$ 30,828.70
$ -
$ 148,501.40
$ -
$ 6,560,770.75
$ 388,152.60
$ -
$ 6,948,923.35
$ -
$ 677,445.60
$ 153,777.10
$ -
$ 831,222.70
$ -
$ 1,739,073.40
$ 434,899.40
$ -
$ 2,173,972.80
$ 661,174.90
$ 3,572,146.60
$ 1,215,989.30
$ 12,390,829.01

$ 17,840,139.81

$  661,174.90
$ 12,667,109.05
$ 2,223,647.10
$ 12,390,829.01
$ 27,942,760.06

$ 15,551,931.05

0
12
12

0

18
18

13
13

18
18

18
18

79
79

167

Page 2 of 3
YEAR 2009 Percentage
01/01 - 01/18 Change
# Race Days - Handle
$ - N/A
$ 186,773.40 58.72%
$ 35,491.50 15.12%
$ - N/A
$ 222,264.90 49.67%
$ - N/A
$ 6,479,746.10 -1.23%
$ 374,534.50 -3.51%
s - N/A
$ 6,854,280.60 -1.36%
$ - N/A
$ 683,262.20 0.86%
$ 176,177.90 14.57%
$ - N/A
$ 859,440.10 3.39%
$ 468,921.10 N/A
$ 1,836,612.50 5.61%
$ 427,627.20 -1.67%
$ 8,848,675.32 N/A
$ 11,581,836.12 432.75%
$ - N/A
$ 4,172,959.90 16.82%
$ 1,247,180.00 2.57%
$ 0 - N/A
$ 5,420,139.90 -69.62%
$ 468,921.10 -29.08%
$ 13,359,354.10 5.46%
$ 2,261,011.10 1.68%
$ 8,848,675.32 -28.59%
$ 24,937,961.62 -10.75%
$ 16,089,286.30 3.46%
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Wagering Statistics - Comparison of Greyhound & Horse Race Track Handles
For the Period 01/01/08 - 01/18/08 to 01/01/09 - 01/18/09

YEAR 2008 YEAR 2009 Percentage
TOTAL ALL GREYHOUND 01/01 - 01/18 01/01 - 01/18 Change
RACE TRACKS # Race Days - Handle # Race Days - Handle
Live 27 $ 946,423.70 28 $ 1,184,032.00 25.11%
Simulcast Same-Species 36 $ 1,096,750.20 36 $ 1,227,876.00 11.96%
Cross-Species 36 $ 967,001.40 36 $ 1,150,479.10 18.97%
Export 27 $ 1,185,577.60 28 $ 1,318,633.80 11.22%
Total Handle $ 4,195,752.90 $ 4,881,020.90 16.33%
TOTAL ALL HORSE RACE TRACKS
Live 7% 661,174.90 9 % 468,921.10 -29.08%
Simulcast Same-Species 77 $ 12,667,109.05 79 $ 13,359,354.10 5.46%
Cross-Species 77 $ 2,223,647.10 79 $ 2,261,011.10 1.68%
Export 7% 12,390,829.01 9 $§ 8,848,675.32 -28.59%
Total Handle $ 27,942,760.06 $ 24,937,961.62 -10.75%
TOTAL ALL RACE TRACKS
Live 34 $ 1,607,598.60 37 $ 1,652,953.10 2.82%
Simulcast Same-Species 113 $ 13,763,859.25 115 $ 14,587,230.10 5.98%
Cross-Species 113 $ 3,190,648.50 115 $ 3,411,490.20 6.92%
Export 34 $ 13,576,406.61 37 $ 10,167,309.12 -25.11%
Total Handle $ 32,138,512.96 $ 29,818,982.52 -7.22%
On-Track Handle 260 $ 18,562,106.35 267 $ 19,651,673.40 5.87%




	greyhounds
	horses
	both

